Net assets acquired $244,409

The following unaudited condensed pro forma consolidated financial statements for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2013, include adjustments related to the acquisition of the ownership interest in IN Retail Fund, LLC
which is considered material to the consolidated financial statements, assuming the acquisition had been consummated
as of January 1, 2012. On a pro forma basis, the Company assumes shares outstanding as of September 30, 2013 were
outstanding as of January 1, 2012. The following unaudited condensed pro forma financial information is not
necessarily indicative of what the actual results of operations of the Company would have been assuming this
acquisition had been consummated as of January 1, 2012 nor does it purport to represent the results of operations for
future periods.

12

Edgar Filing: INLAND REAL ESTATE CORP - Form 10-Q

26

Table of Contents
INLAND REAL ESTATE CORPORATION
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
September 30, 2014 (unaudited)

Three months ended September 30,
2013

Nine months ended September 30,
2013

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

As
Adjusted
(unaudited)

Historical Pro Forma
Adjustments

As
Adjusted
(unaudited)

Total revenues $50,567 — 50,567 130,769 18,703 149,472

Net income attributable to Inland Real
Estate Corporation $5,696 — 5,696 116,568 (7,245 ) 109,323

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $3,487 — $ 3,487 109,853 (7,245 ) 102,608

Net income attributable to common
stockholders per weighted average
common share - basic

$0.04 $ 0.04 1.17 1.04

Net income attributable to common
stockholders per weighted average
common share - diluted

$0.03 $ 0.03 1.17 1.05

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding - basic 99,317 99,317 93,901 98,945

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding - diluted 99,648 99,648 94,169 98,109

Development Joint Venture

The company currently has one unconsolidated development joint venture, which was formed for the development or
sale of the property commonly known as Savannah Crossing. This property consists of approximately 5 acres of